TM 11-7025-208-10
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
DISK MEMORY UNIT
M U - 7 0 5 / M Y Q - 4
(NSN 7025-01-092-2745)
HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
FEBRUARY 1984
WARNING

In this manual, paragraphs are numbered in order by chapter.
paragraph 2-3 is the third paragraph in chapter 2. Pages are
way. Using this numbering system, there are two easy ways to
information you need in this manual.
●  Front cover locators
● Subject index
Use the front cover locators and marked paqes to quickly find
For example,
also numbered
locate the
this
the parts of the
manual shown on the cover. If the information you need-is not listed on the front
cover, use the subject index at the back of this manual. It lists all subjects
covered in the manual and directs you to the subject by page number.
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES
Operatinq and maintenance procedures in this manual have two features which help
you perform them more easily:
● Initial setup boxes
● First-time performance
An initial setup box is used at
aids
the start of any procedure which requires setup
items before you perform it. This box lists items such as tools and supplies “
needed to perform the procedure. If the box does not appear at the start of a
procedure, it means no setup items are needed.
If you are using this manual to perform a procedure for the first time, always read
through the entire procedure before you start. This will help you understand the
task you will perform. Always perform the task steps in the order given. This
will help assure correct performance. Use the illustrations beside the steps to
find the parts of the equipment called out in the steps. Some steps include a
reference to another paragraph. Go to that paragraph if you are not sure how the
steps are done.
v
TM 11-7025-208-10
Figure 1-O. Disk Memory Unit MU-705/MYQ-4
1-0
TM 11-7025-208-10
CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION
Section 1. GENERAL INFORMATION
1-1. SCOPE
This manual is the operator’s manual for Disk
fiqure 1-O. In the rest of this manual it wil
Memory Unit
1 be called
MU-705/MYQ-4, shown
the disk drive. Th
manual describes the disk drive and tells what it can do.
operate and maintain the disk drive.
in
is
It also shows you how to
This disk drive provides auxiliary memory storage capacity for a computer system.
1-2. MAINTENANCE FORMS AND RECORDS
Department of the Army forms and procedures used for equipment maintenance will be
those prescribed by DA Pam 738-750, The Army Maintenance Management’ System (TAMMS).
1-3. HAND RECEIPT (-HR) MANUALS
This manual has a companion document with a TM number followed by - HR (which stands
for Hand Receipt). TM 11-7025-2O8-1O-HR consists of preprinted hand receipts (DA
Form 2062) that list end item related equipment (i.e., COEI, 611, and AAL) which
you must account for. As an aid to property accountability, additional - HR
manuals may be requisitioned from the following source in accordance With
procedures in Chapter 3, AR31O-2: The US Army Adjutant General Publications Center
ATTN: AGLD-OD, 2800 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21220
1-4. REPORTING EQUIPMENT IMPROVEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS (EIR)
If your disk drive needs improvement, let us know. Send us an EIR. YOU, the user,
are the only one who can tell us what you don’t like about your equipment. Let us